CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

N~ 1
NU, 1

Date 10/31/19
EDF # 18-107
Contract No. CURB-2018-35 for the following public work: 2018 CURB & GUTTER -
CONTRACT PAVE between A-1 EXCAVATING INC. and the City of La Crosse,
Dated 6/14/2018, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:
The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:

The following specific work is hereby added to such confract:

AWA#11602-SHOULDERING $2,019.63
AWA#11615-REPAIR SOFT SUBGRADE $5,013.56
AWA#9863-EBS SUNSET $5,514.01
AWA#9864-INSULATE WATER SERVICES $828.00

AWA#11714-BASE SHOULDER SUNSET $1,032.45
CORE MH - TRAVIS STREET $1,925.00

AWA#10-REMOVE AND RELAY 36” RCP(GRADES) $2748.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in
the contract price:

Contract Price - $924.217.75
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------ $
Contract price increased by additions--------=-- $19.080.65
Net Deduetions or Additions (Strike out one) - $19.080.65
Revised Contract Price $943.298.40

A-1 EXCAVATING INC. APPROVED BY BOARD OF

PUBLIC WORKS
ULy 10131719
CONTRACTOR

1 HIEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability

that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

Controller




